Rules – Giveaway SL Benfica – SL Benfica's Stadium 18th Anniversary

I COMPETITION RULES

The BENFICA MULTIMÉDIA S.A., placed at Sport Lisboa e Benfica Stadium - Gate 18, Av. Eusébio da Silva Ferreira 1500-313, Lisboa–PORTUGAL, registered in the Conservatory of the Commercial Registry of Lisbon under No 12055, collective person No 505564424, intends to take forward the Giveaway SL Benfica – 18th Anniversay of Benfica's Stadium, which will be ruled by the following clauses:

The Competition will begin on 25/10/2021 at 10 am and will end on 31/10/2021 at 11:59 pm.

Prize for the winner:

• SL Benfica Official Jersey Signed by the first team

How to participate:

- 1. Follow the official SL Benfica page on Instagram;
- 2. Follow the official Benfica Museum Cosme Damião page on Instagram;
- 3. Make a Tour of SL Benfica Stadium and / or Benfica Museum Cosme Damião;
- Publish a photo or a video showing the Official SL Benfica signed jersey during the tour, tagging the official instagram page of SL Benfica and of Benfica Museum – Cosme Damião;
- 5. Put the Hashtags #18anosdacatedral #EstadioeMuseu #SLBenfica, in the description of the Post;
- 6. Publish the photo or video with a public profile.

Conditions of Participation:

 The giveaway takes place exclusively on Instagram; This giveaway is not sponsored in any way, approved, managed, or associated to Instagram. 2. The giveaway is exclusively aimed at natural persons, over 13 years of age.

Winner:

- 1. After the end of the competition, all the eligible participations will be checked by Benfica Multimedia, and the post with more "Likes" will be the winner:
- 2. The winner will be contacted by Benfica Multimédia (via message on Instagram).

II GENERAL PROVISIONS

- 1. The Benfica Multimédia has the right to change, suspend or cancel the offer, in case of exceptional circumstances.
- 2. For clarifications, the participants should contact Benfica Multimédia through the e-mail passatempos@slbenfica.pt
- 3. Each illicit and illegal action to obtain any advantage during the offer attribution will be considered a fraud.
- 4. The Benfica Multimédia has the right to exclude the interested. All fraudulent acts will be communicated to competent authorities and might be a subject to Judicial Action.
- 5. All prizes will be delivered within 1 month.
- 6. In case of any situation not contemplated in this offer, the Benfica Multimédia will fill the gap in accordance with the principles and rules present in this offer, with the right to change, extend or suspend the offer without prior notice, in case of exceptional circumstances. The Benfica Multimédia will not be responsible for any error, human or technical, which might occur during the offer processing, and will be exonerated from any consequent responsibility.
- 7. Only Benfica Multimédia will be responsible for taking decisions regarding the offer, and those decisions are unappealable under the terms of the law. Stakeholders may not challenge any decisions taken in this respect, undertaking to follow the instructions and guidelines given to them by those entities or their representatives.
- 8. The knowledge and full and unreserved acceptance of the conditions of this offer are assumed.

9. In the act of participating in the offer, the participant agrees to grant the image rights of both the participation video and other images collected related to the offer, should Benfica Multimédia wish to carry out interviews, footage, and photographs for use in the promotion of its offers and/or in its communication media.

III PERSONAL DATA AND FINAL TERMS

- In the context of the present offer and whenever the interested party provides his
 or her personal data, it will be automatically processed by Benfica Multimédia
 under the terms of Law no. 67/98 of 26 October and used exclusively to carry out
 all the procedures inherent to the offer and to receive the offer. Benfica
 Multimédia guarantees the interested parties the right to access, rectify and
 eliminate their data.
- 2. Benfica Multimédia has the right to alter, at any time, the present offer, whenever it deems necessary, the alterations becoming effective immediately after their publication.
- 3. Employees of Benfica Multimédia, or companies directly involved in this offer, cannot receive the offer. The same applies to all those who are objectively able to benefit illegitimately from privileged, non-public information related to the offer;
- 4. Benfica Multimédia has the right to disqualify those who deliberately attempt to violate at any time the spirit of the offer.
- 5. Any extraordinary situation not foreseen in this offer will be evaluated and decided by Benfica Multimédia.
- 6. Benfica Multimédia has the right to alter at any time the duration of the offer.